IMPORTANT NOTICE Alsask Residents

Please be advised that the RM of Milton No. 292 will be conducting sewer line flushing on **Tuesday**, **August 15**, **2023**, in Alsask. This may create temporary pressure fluctuations, service disruptions, and possible sewer smell inside homes. To help remedy the odor you may run water to ensure all drain traps are full.